News Flash Home
The original item was published from 1/19/2018 4:18:00 PM to 1/21/2018 6:43:32 PM.

News Flash

Petersburg News

Posted on: January 8, 2018

[ARCHIVED] New Boil Notice Issued - January 19, 2018

BoilUSE12.29

Current Boil Water Notices

  • Pleasants Lane from Dupuy Road to E. Valor Road, N. Valor Road and S. Valor Road
  • Valor Road from Pleasants Lane to Young’s Road, to include Magnolia Farms area.  
  • Read Full Boil Notice


What is a boil water notice?
A  Boil Water Notice is a preventative measure issued to protect the  health of the community from water borne infectious agents.  


What should I do under a Boil Water Notice?
Create a supply of water for cooking, drinking and tooth brushing.

 *Boil the water for 2-3 minutes.
 *Cool the water then place in clean containers for use or refrigerate.

 Hot  soapy water can be used for dishwashing and kitchen/bathroom surface  cleaning.  As a precaution, you can add one tablespoon of bleach per gallon of  water.

 Laundry water does not need to be treated.  

 Unless otherwise instructed, water for showering does not need to be treated.

 If  water is not safe for drinking because of bacteria, hand washing with  soap and water followed by disinfection with an alcohol based  disinfectant is recommended.


Additional Resources:

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Petersburg News

Postcard back for website copy 640

Comprehensive Plan

Posted on: November 15, 2022
Collections new hours 1 6 2023. 640 copy

New Operating Hours for Collections

Posted on: January 6, 2023
Transit 640 DSC_1250 Petersburg Station TOUCHED UP FACEBOOK

Comfort Station Opens

Posted on: December 13, 2022